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General

77 STATEWIDE APPROPRIATIONS 77
78 78
79 F010 107 General Reserve Fund                                                             79
80 General Reserve Fund Contribution (Act 238 of 2022, 7.0% of FY25 Revenues = $984m)                                                             80
81                                                             81
82 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS                                                                                                                                                                                                        82
83 SUBTOTAL GENERAL RESERVE FUND                                                                                                                                                    83
84 84
85 F310 107 Capital Reserve Fund 387,352,137 387,352,137            387,352,137            85
86 Capital Reserve Fund (Act 238 of 2022, 3% of FY25 Revenue = $421.7M) 34,380,169             34,380,169              34,380,169              86
87                                                             87
88 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS 34,380,169                                                                 34,380,169                                                                        34,380,169              88
89 SUBTOTAL CAPITAL RESERVE FUND 421,732,306           421,732,306                                                                      421,732,306            89
90 90
91 F300 106 Employee Benefits 2,779,854 2,779,854                2,779,854                91
92 State Health Plan 33,914,146             33,914,146              33,914,146              92
93 State Employee Base Pay Increase (2%) 66,933,782             66,933,782              66,933,782              93
94                                                             94
95 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS 100,847,928                                                               100,847,928                                                                      100,847,928            95
96 SUBTOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 103,627,782           103,627,782                                                                      103,627,782            96
97 97
98 V040 112 Debt Service 153,914,766 153,914,766            153,914,766            98
99 Debt Service Payments (FY27 required payments = $21,230,571)                                                             99

100                                                             100
101 SUBTOTAL INCREMENTAL ADJUSTMENTS                                                                                                                                                                                                        101
102 SUBTOTAL DEBT SERVICE 153,914,766           153,914,766                                                                      153,914,766            102
103 TOTAL - STATEWIDE APPROPRIATIONS 544,046,757 135,228,097                                                               679,274,854                                                                      679,274,854            103
104 104
105 105
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